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TAVTRAVTFES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9622AT OFF! |OFF! |OFF! |OFF! |OFF1 |OFF! |ON| | OFF]
9622AR OFF! |OFF! |OFF1 |OFF! |OFF! |OFFT | OFF1 | ON|
9622AY OFF! |OFF! |OFF! |OFF! |OFF! |OFF! |OFF1 | OFF
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Typical Smplex Connections

Option Module Position 1 Input —3» Fiber —>» Option Module Position 1 Output
Option Module Posiion 3 put 3| 9621ATOOXX)-X-YY / 9621AR(XXXX)-X-YY | GLioh Modle posiion 3 Output
Option Module Position 4 Input —3»| 3 Option Module Position 4 Output
Typical Duplex Multimode Connections
8pt!on MOgu:e Eos!t!on ; :58 <> Fiber <> 8ption mOgu:e Eos!tion ; :;8
ption Module Position < e ption Module Position
Option Module Position 3 /0 <3| 9B21AY (XXXX)MM-08T-YY \]/ 9621AY(XXXX)/MM']3T'YY<—> Option Module Position 3 /O
Option Module Position 4 1/0 <3| €«» Option Module Position 4 1/0

Typical Duplex Singlenode Connections

Option Module Position 1 I/O <] Fiber [€«» Option Module Position 1 1/0
Option Module Position 2 I/0O <] [«» Option Module Position 2 1/0
Option Module Position 3 /0 < 9621AY (XXXX)/SM-13T-YY / 9621AY(XXXX)/ISM-BT-YY > Option Module Position 3 /O
Option Module Position 4 1/0O €| [€¢» Option Module Position 4 1/0
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TABLE 2
Model PWRndicator Sync Indicator Loop Indicator Sync Indicator
9621A | OFF --No N/A N/A N/A
power applied
or card fault
ON (green) --- N/A N/A N/A
Power OK
9621AR | OFF --No OFF --- Receiver | N/A OFF --- Receiver
power applied or | notin sync with in sync with
card fault optical signal optical signal
from transmitter from transmitter
Check fiber
optical received
powey transmitter
optical output
power
ON (green) --- ON (green) --- N/A ON (red) ---
Power OK Receiver in sync Receiver not in
with optical signal sync with optical
from transmitter signal from
transmitter
check fiber
optical received
powey
transmitter
optical output
power
9621~ | OFF --No OFF --- Local OFF --- Either local OFF --- Local
power applied or | transceiver not or remote transceiver in
card fault in sync with transceiver not sync with optical
optical signal from | in sync. Check signal from
remote transceiver| fiber optical remote
Check fiber output power transceiver
optical output optical received
powey optical power at both
received power ends
ON (green) --- ON (green) --- ON (green) --- ON (red) ---
Power OK Local transceiver | Local transceiver | Local transceiver
in sync with in sync with not in sync with
optical signal optical signal optical signal
from remote from remote from remote
transceiver transceiver and transceiver
remote transceiver| Check fiber
in sync with optical output
optical signal from | power optical

local receiver

received power
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Model Numbers Output Receiver Link Est.
Complimentary Fiber Transmission Wavelength Power Sensitivity | Budget | Hange
T/R Pairs Type Direction (nm) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) {km)'
962 2AT(XXXX)-S-ZZ 62.5/125 TtoR B850 -16 N/A 16 4
9622 AR(XXXX)-5-7Z MM N/A B850 N/A —32
9622 AT -L-ST 62.5/125 TtoR 1310 -16 N/A 16 13
9627 AR(XXXX)-L-ST MM N/A 1310 N/A —32
9622 AY[XXXX)/MM-08T-2Z 62.5/125 TtoR B850 -16 =31 15 4
9622 AYXXXX)/MM-13T-2Z MM Rio T 1310 =17 =31 14
9622 AT(XXXX)}-LD-ZZ SM TtoR 1310 -7 N/A 25 62
9622 AR(XXXX)-L-Z7 N/A 1310 N/A —32
962 2AT(XXXX)-LDH-2Z SM TtoR 1310 0 N/A 32 82
9622 AR(XXXX)-L-ZZ N/A 1310 N/A —32
9622 AT(XXOCKHLD3E-ZZ SM TtoR 1550 0 N/A 32 B2-116
9622 AR(XXXX)-L-ZZ CWDM N/A 1270-1610 N/A 32
9B22AY[XXXX)/SM-13T-2Z SM TtoR 1310 -7 —32 25 62
9B22AY[XXXX)/SM-15T-2Z Rito T 1550 -7 —32 25

®  ERPHPEIT 62.5/125 ~ L FE—R 77 A ME KR, % & 850 nm DEE-3.0 dB/km DL, IHE 1310 nm D EE-1.0 dB/km DL
LCRELTCOET, $2, I NEB—RT7 7 A OHAT, HE 1310 nm 0 E£&-0.35 dB/km O %k, £ 1550 nm DE&-0.25
dB/km DIEELELTHELTOET, 3.0dB 2L E~v—I L TWET, HIEBOZRWT 7 A RO H 2RI L TOET,

(1310nm ([ZBW T, #Hfitr)
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V=2 b ikis
T arE®wa— VT —H
T —HL—h 15Mbps
T —2Y T —h 1.5MHz

A B —T = A A TER

AT ar e Y a— VORI EL S RL TIEE0N

Wy ERRIH AR

S E 20.3(W) X218.4 (D) X157.4(H) mm
E 226 g

BREEHOHAE

£ IR FE S -40°C~74°C

PRAFIR FEFEH -55°C~85°C
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E-mail: info@arvanics.com
URL: http://www.arvanics.com
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